

\232

SLP(C)No. 11577 OF 2003

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11577/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in MACAN 23/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MAMONI THAKUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 is not served.

Looking to the scope of this petition, it is clear that respondent No. 2 is not interested in
contesting the appeal. Notice to respondent No. 2 is dispensed with.
List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master